23 D		South Dublin County C Local Governmen (Planning & Develop Acts 1963 to 19 Planning Register (P	t ment) 93	Plan Register No. s97A/0581	
1.	Location	Archbishop Ryan Parish Centre, Clonburris, Clondalkin, Dublin 22.			
2.	Development	Retention of palisade fence and razor wire on the boundary wall.			
3.	Date of Application	10/09/97		ner Particulars sted (b) Received	
За.	Type of Application	Permission	2.	97 1. 17/12/97 2.	
4.	Submitted by	Name: Fr. Tom McGowan, Address: The Presbytery, Clonburris,			
5.	Applicant	Name: Fr. Tom McGowan, Address: The Presbytery, Clonburris, Clondalkin, Dublin 22.			
б.	Decision	O.C.M. No. 0259 Date 12/02/98	Effect RP REFUSE	PERMISSION	
7.	Grant	O.C.M. No. Date	Effect RP REFUSE	PERMISSION	
B.	Appeal Lodged			<u></u>	
9.	Appeal Decision				
10.	Material Contravention				
11.	Enforcement 0			Purchase Notice 0	
12.	Revocation or Amendment				
13.	E.I.S. Requeste	d E.I.S. Received	E.I.S. Appeal		
14.	Registrar	en axerererer Date	Receipt I	enerrer Vol	

35

x

) A

 $\mathcal{D}$ 

2**6** 



PLANNING DEPARTMENT P.O. Box 4122, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

### NOTIFICATION OF DECISION TO REFUSE PERMISSION LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1993

Decision Order Number 0259	Date of Decision 12/02/98
Register Reference S97A/0581	Date 10th September 1997

Applicant Fr. Tom McGowan,

**Development** Retention of palisade fence and razor wire on the boundary wall.

Location Archbishop Ryan Parish Centre, Clonburris, Clondalkin, Dublin 22.

Floor Area

Bosca 4122,

Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht,

Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-414 9000

Facs: 01-414 9104

Sq Metres

Time extension(s) up to and including

Additional Information Requested/Received 17/11/97 /17/12/97

In pursuance of its functions under the above mentioned Acts, the South Dublin County Council, being the Planning Authority for the County Health District of Dublin, did by Order dated as above make a decision to REFUSE PERMISSION in respect of the above proposal.

for the (2) Reasons on the attached Numbered Pages.

Signed on behalf of the South Dublin County Council

for SENIOR ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER

- Sr

Fr. Tom McGowan, The Presbytery, Clonburris, Clondalkin, Dublin 22.

Bosca 4122, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-414 9000 Facs: 01-414 9104 <u>REG\_REF.\_\_S97A/0581</u>



PLANNING DEPARTMENT P.O. Box 4122, Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-414 9000 Fax: 01-414 9104

#### Reasons

- 1 The proposed development constitutes disorderly development, and is visually intrusive in a residential area and along a public road and as such seriously injures the amenities and depreciates the value of property in the vicinity.
- The proposed development would materially contravene an objective of the Development Plan to protect and improve residential amenity and would therefore be contrary to the proper planning and development of the area.





### PLANNING DEPARTMENT P.O. Box 4122,

Town Centre, Tallaght, Dublin 24.

Telephone: 01-462 0000 Fax: 01-462 0104

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1993

Decision Order Number 4074	Date of Decision 17/11/97
Register Reference S97A/0581	Date 10th September 1997

ApplicantFr. Tom McGowan,DevelopmentRetention of palisade fence and razor wire on the boundary<br/>wall.LocationArchbishop Ryan Parish Centre, Clonburris, Clondalkin,<br/>Dublin 22.App. TypePermission

Bosca 4122, Lár an Bhaile, Tamhlacht, Baile Átha Cliath 24.

Telefon: 01-462 0000 Facs: 01-462 0104

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to your planning application, received on 10/09/97 in connection with the above, I wish to inform you that before the application can be considered under the Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts 1963-1993, the following ADDITIONAL INFORMATION must be submitted in quadruplicate:

1 The applicant is requested to submit 1:2500 site location plan with the application site clearly identified.

The applicant is requested to submit block plan at scale 1:500 showing the buildings and site boundaries and surrounding buildings, structures and land uses.

3 The applicant is requested to clearly mark on above required 1:500 drawing the extent of the fencing/razor wire which is to be retained.

Fr. Tom McGowan, The Presbytery, Clonburris, Clondalkin, Dublin 22.



